1	CITY OF SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
2	RESOLUTION NO. 2017-10
3	INTRODUCED BY:
4	
5	Councilor Renee D. Villarreal
6	Councilor Carmichael A. Dominguez Councilor Mike Harris
7	Councilor Ronald S. Trujillo Councilor Peter N. Ives
8	
9	
10	A RESOLUTION
11	DIRECTING THE CITY MANAGER TO CONTINUE THE PILOT PARKING
12	PROGRAM FOR THE VENDORS PARTICIPATING IN THE FARMERS' MARKET AT
13	THE MARKET STATION PARKING GARAGE ON SATURDAY MORNINGS.
14	
15	WHEREAS, the pilot parking program was established to benefit the vendors who
16	participate in the Farmers' Market at the Railyard location on Saturday mornings; and
17	WHEREAS, the pilot program established a \$6 daily parking rate for vendors parking in
18	the garage who arrive before 7:00am and exit prior to 3:00pm after a continuous stay; and
19	WHEREAS, the pilot program was implemented beginning Saturday August 27, 2016;
20	and
20	WHEREAS, over the first 9 weekends, 55 vehicles took advantage of the pilot program;
22	and
22	WHEREAS, the pilot program was slow to get started, due to delays in communication
23	about this option with the affected parties; and
24	WHEREAS, by the 9th week, 55 vehicles had utilized the financial incentives of the
23	where the survey of the survey of the state and the survey of the

pilot parking program, with an average of 6 vehicles per week over the 9 weeks of data currently
available.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF SANTA FE that the City Manager is directed to continue the pilot parking program for the Farmer's Market at the Market Station parking garage on Saturday mornings, and work with the Santa Fe Farmers' Market Institute to communicate this option with the vendors of the Farmers' Market. PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 25th day of January, 2017. w-JAVIER M. GONZALES, MAYOR ATTEST: مماه ≮OLANDA Y.∜IGIL, CITY CLERK APPROVED AS TO FORM: KELLEY A. BRENNAN, CITY ATTORNEY M/Legislation/Resolutions 2016/2017-10 Farmers' Market Parking